
GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Lr.No. IEE-z(}lI/G HI{C/2024-2025 t3gt

OFFICE OF THE
EXE CUN W EN G IN EER-2 (H),

GHMC, 1ST FI|OI, SECUNDERABAD.

I

From
Executive Engineer-2 (H)
GHN{C,1$ Floor Municipal Building,
Opp : Hari Hara Kala Bhavan
Secunderabad.

Sir,

EncL - Copy of Notification

Sub:- GHMC - Publication of Lrvitation for Sealed Quotations in Newspaper- Reg'

Ref: Notice inviting Sealed Quotations" No. 06/ EE-2(H) /CHMC/202+25 /
Date:09-01-2025

It is requested to arrange for the publication of lnvitation of sealed Quotations in

leading Telugu & English daily News papers at Hyderabad level immediately as per

the nonns. The payment will be made by CPRO Section of GHMC.

Yours faithfully,

Executi

*\
elilz-l

C

16py xfimi*ed to Addl. Commissioner, IT, GHMC with a request to arrange for
uploading the Sealed Quotation document in GHMC website.

Copy submitted to Superintending Engineer (H), GHMC for information.

Dt: 08-01-2025

To
The Commissioner,
I & PR, A.C Guards,
Hyderabad - 500004.

[\
(Housing)



GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.II (HOUSING)

'Notice Invitins Sealed Ouotations' No.05/EE-II(H)/GHM . Date: 08-01-2025

sl.
No.

Scope of Work Start Dat{Last Date & Time for ReceiPts of
Quotations

Name & Address Office
Ph No.

1

Inv'itation of sealed
quotations for taking

up for Supply & fidng
LTLK starters suitable
for Submersible and

Open well Pump sets at
various and Re-

conditioning of Sump
and Bore well pump
sets at various 2 BHK

locations

Release of Notification @/0"t/202s@70.30 AM
O/o Executive Engineer-2
(Housing), GHMC, 1"r

Floor, Municipal
Building Hari Hara Kala
Bhavan, Secunderabad -
500003.

For any queries, contact,
Y.Shankara Garesh
Dy.EE (H), GHMC Cell
No.9701362882 e.mail id :

eehr2lnnurm@email.com

Last date for
Submission of

Quotations
15/01/202s @ 3.00 PM

Opening of sealed
cover Quotations

-t5 
/ 0't_ /202s @ 3.30 PM

Executive (Housing2)

-G
6li,s

C

Further details can be sent at @ http:/ /www.ghmc.gov.in



GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Invitation of Sealed quotations for taking up for Supply & fixing LTLK starters

suitable for Submersible and Open well Pump sets and Re-conditioning of Sump,
Bore well Pump sets at various 2 BHK locations

The Housing Division-2, GHMC has taken up for Supply & fixing LTLK Starters suitable for

Submersible and Open well Pump sets and Re-conditioning of Sump, Bore well PumP sets at various

2 BHX: Housing colonies. The sealed quotations are invited for the following Non-SSR items.

Note: GST will be paid extra @ 18% seParately for all the above items under "Works contract"

Date: Signature of firm

Therefote sealed quotations are invited for the above items in sealed cover to be submitted / sent

to the following address on or before 15-01-2025 up to 3:00 PM

Address: O/o. Executive Engineer-Il (Housing), GHMC
1sr floor, GHMC Office ComPlex,
Opp. Hari Hara Kala Bhavan,
Patny Center Sec-bad-500003,
CeU No. 9701362882

6 0

er-II,
GHMC

Exe
H

*r.-
el,bs

sl.
No.

Description of the item Unit ary Rate

1,

Supply of L.T.L.K Starter for 3 phase pumP sets suitable for Open

well and Bore well Submersible Pump sets with protection from
single- phasing, protection from over load, Protection from phase

reversal, protection from phase un balance, hdicator lamp fol healthy
supply indicatioo power on & pump on indication and providing of

a. LTLK: Model MU-G15 for Pum sets r of 7.5 HP to 15 HP Each 1 Each

b. LTLK: Model MU-G10 DOL for Pum sets r of 7.5 HP to 10 HP Each l Each

Labour charges for fitting of sump starter boxes in panel boards Job l Job

dual volt ammeter & ammeter u/ith coil voltage of 360V to 415V.

2.


